Waikohu County Council, under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of continuing the present new road up the Waikona Valley now under construction, the Waikohu County Value of all rateable property of the Kanakanaia Road Deviation No. 2 Special-rate, comprised of the properties in the Schedule hereto; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of the Kanakanaia Road Deviation No. 2 Special-rating Area, comprised of the properties in the Schedule hereto; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and a half years (361), or ur til the loan is fully paid off.

The common seal of the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Waikohu was hereto affixed in the presence of-

CYRIL WHITE, L. B. TULLOCK,

I, George Warren, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed at a duly constituted meeting of the Waikohu County Council held on the twenty-fifth day of November, 1914.

GEO. WARREN, Waikohu County Clerk.

SCHEDULE.

A Schedule of the Properties included in the Kanakanaia No. 2 Loan District.

WAIKOHU COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING A SPECIAL RATE.—RAKAUROA LOAN, €1,300.

TN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Waikohu County Council hereby resolves as follows:—
That, for the purpose of providing the interest and sinking fund on a loan of £1,300, authorized to be raised by the Waikohu County Council, under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of widening six and a half (6½) miles of the present Rakauroa-Tahora eight (8) foot track to a fourteen (14) foot dray-road, the Waikohu County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one and nine-sixteenths (19/16ths) pence in the £1 upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the Rakauroa Special-rating Area, comprising Section 4, Block III, Section 2, Block VI, Section 7, Block III, Section 6, Block III, Section 5, Block VI, Section 6, Block VI, all in Ngatapa Survey District; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and a half (36½) years, or until the loan is fully paid off. It is proposed to pay the cost

of raising the loan out of loan-moneys.

The common seal of the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Waikohu was hereto affixed in the presence of-

L. B. TULLOCK, Chairman.

GEO. WARREN,

Clerk.

I, George Warren, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed at a duly constituted meeting of the Waikohu County Council held on Friday, the eighth day of January, 1915.

GEO. WARREN, Waikohu County Clerk.

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

TOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore existing between FINLAY FERGUSON MCKENZIE and DUGALD FERGUSON MCKENZIE, carrying on business at Ormond under the style or firm of "F. F. & D. F. McKenzie," has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the 27th day of January, 1915.

Dated this 27th day of January, 1915.

F. F. McKENZIE.

Signed by the said Finlay Ferguson McKenzie in the presence of—N. H. Bull, Law Clerk, Gisborne.

D. F. McKENZIE.

Signed by the said Dugald Ferguson McKenzie in the presence of—N. H. Bull, Law Clerk, Gisborne.

CHRISTCHURCH TRAMWAY BOARD.

SUMNER SPECIAL-RATING AREA.

DUBLIC notice is hereby given that the Christchurch Tramway Board, in pursuance and in exercise of the powers vested in it under section 3 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, did, by resolution passed at a meeting of the said Board held on 23rd November, 1914, define that the boundaries of the Sumner Special-rating Area be conterminous with the boundaries of the Borough of Sumner. The special rating is created for the purpose of enabling the said Board to take a vote of the retereous returner than the proposal that to take a vote of the ratepayers thereof on the proposal that the sum of £2,000 be borrowed, being one-third of the cost of construction of a tramway causeway over a portion of the estuary in front of the Sumner Cliffs, in and for the benefit of such special-rating area.

By order.

FRANK THOMPSON, FRANK THOMESON, General Manager and Secretary. 259

Christehureh, 16th February, 1915.

DOMINION SHIPPING COMPANY (LIMITED).

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that at an extraordinary general meeting of the members of the above-named company duly convened and held at the offices of the Guardian, Trust, & Executors Coy. of N.Z. (Ltd.), at Auckland, on the 26th day of February. 1915, the following extraordinary resolution was carried unanimously, viz.

day of February, 1915, the following extraordinary resolution was carried unanimously, viz.:—
"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the company be wound up voluntarily; and that ERNEST GERARD, of Auckland, Public Accountant, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up.

C. H. FURNESS, Chairman.

Auckland, 26th February, 1915.

260

NEW ZEALAND.

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT, 1909, SECTION 70.

Cancelling of Registry.

Name of Branch: Pride of Manakau Tent.
Name of Society: New Zealand District No. 84 of the Independent Order of Rechabites Friendly Society, Salford Unity Register No. 190.

THE registry of the above-named branch is hereby cancelled, on the ground that the said branch has

Date: Twenty-fifth day of February, 1915.

A. T. TRAVERSI,

Deputy Registrar.

CROESUS MINES (LIMITED), IN LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that an extraordinary general meeting of the above company will be held at the office of the Liquidator, Albert Street, Greymouth, on Wednesday, the 24th day of March, 1915, at 3 p.m., to receive the accounts of the Liquidator, and for the purpose of passing an extraordinary resolution as to the disposal of the books, accounts, and documents of the company.

A. NAYLOR,

John is enemally 1. gr b